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Scientific Rationale

The WHO 90-70-90 strategy aims to eliminate cervical cancer by
2030 through widespread vaccination against HPV (90% of girls
under fifteen), screening (at least twice in life for 70% of women)
and treatment (90% of women with precancerous lesions and
uterine cancer). This symposium will focus on these key areas:
vaccine, screening and treatment. The symposium is the result of
a long-standing collaboration between Italy and Brazil; in
particular, between the IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer
Institute and the Federal University of Pernambuco. The MAECI
and the Fundação de Amparo à Ciência e Tecnologia de
Pernambuco have recently funded a "Project of Great Relevance"
[Project BR22GR03] on the development of new therapeutic
DNA vaccines. This symposium will present not only the results
of this project, but also recent and comprehensive information on
primary and secondary prevention, as well as new therapies
against HPV and related cancers, including non-genital cancers.

2



3

Faculty

• Luisa ACCARDI (Istituto Superiore di Sanità (ISS), Rome, Italy)
• Maisam W. AKROUSH (Pan Arab Women Association, Amman, Jordan)
• Guido ANTONELLI (Sapienza-Università di Roma, Rome, Italy)
• Armando BARTOLAZZI (Health Councillor of the Sardinia Region,

Cagliari, Italy)
• Maria BENEVOLO (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute (IRE),

Rome, Italy)
• Jacinto DA COSTA SILVA NETO (Federal University of Pernambuco

(UFPE), Recife, Brazil)
• Antonio Carlos DE FREITAS (Federal University of Pernambuco (UFPE),

Recife, Brazil)
• Maria Gabriella DONÀ (IRCCS San Gallicano Dermatologic Institute

(ISG), Rome, Italy)
• Susanna FALCUCCI (Istituto Superiore di Sanità (ISS), Rome, Italy)
• Alessandro GHELARDI (ASL Carrara, Italy)
• Eriseld KRASNIQI (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute (IRE),

Rome, Italy)
• Alessandra LATINI (IRCCS San Gallicano Dermatologic Institute (ISG),

Rome, Italy)
• Pier Giorgio NATALI (Mediterranean Task Force for Cancer Control

(MTCC), Rome, Italy)
• Paola NISTICÒ (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute (IRE),

Rome, Italy)
• Anna Teresa PALAMARA (Istituto Superiore di Sanità (ISS), Rome, Italy)
• Francesca PAOLINI (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute

(IRE), Rome, Italy)
• Raul PELLINI (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute (IRE),

Rome, Italy)
• Giuditta PEROZZI (Esperta scientifica Uff. IX DGSP - MAECI)
• Barbara PICHI (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute (IRE),

Rome, Italy)
• Fulvia PIMPINELLI (IRCCS San Gallicano Dermatologic Institute (ISG),

Rome, Italy)
• Andrew SHARABY (University of California, San Diego, CA, USA)
• Fernanda Maria SOARES (Embassy of Brazil in Rome, Italy)
• Ângela SOUSA (University of Beira Interior, Covilhã, Portugal)
• Barbara SULIGOI (Istituto Superiore di Sanità (ISS), Rome, Italy)
• Aldo VENUTI (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute (IRE),

Rome, Italy)
• Patrizia VICI (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute (IRE), 

Rome, Italy)
• Enrico VIZZA (IRCCS Regina Elena National Cancer Institute (IRE),

Rome, Italy)
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Monday 28th October 2024

I SESSION – HPV PREVENTION
09.00-09.30 Opening ceremony

IFO Management
IRE Scientific Director
ISG Scientific Director
Fernanda Maria SOARES
(Conselheiro Brazilian Embassy, Rome)
Giuditta PEROZZI
(Uff. IX DGSP - MAECI)

09.30-10.00 Introduction/chair speech
Anna Teresa PALAMARA (Rome, Italy), 
Massimo CICCOZZI (Rome, Italy)

10.00-10.30 Regional Health Prevention in Sardinia
Armando BARTOLAZZI (Cagliari, Italy)

10.30-11.00 The  Mediterranean Task force for Cancer Control: an
evergreen commitment in cancer prevention since 2005
Pier Giorgio NATALI (Rome, Italy)

11.00-11.30 Coffee break
11.30-12.00 Preventive vaccine, in memory of Luciano Mariani

Aldo VENUTI (Rome, Italy)
12.00-12.30 Prevention that informs, the example of Jordan

Maisam W. AKROUSH (Amman, Jordan)
12.30-13.00 HPV vaccination impact on condylomatosis in Italy 

Barbara SULIGOI (Rome, Italy)
13.00-14.00 Brunch
14.00-14.30 HPV-test 

Fulvia PIMPINELLI (Rome, Italy)
14.30-15.00 Prevention that informs 

Fondazione CALABRESI (Rome, Italy)
15.00-15.30 Secondary prevention: Cervical cancer 

Maria BENEVOLO (Rome, Italy)
15.30-16.00 Is there a secondary prevention in oropharynx? 

Barbara PICHI (Rome, Italy)
16.00-16.30 Primary prevention: anal carcinoma

Alessandra LATINI (Rome, Italy)
16.30-17.00 Secondary prevention: anal carcinoma 

Maria Gabriella DONÀ (Rome, Italy)
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Tuesday 29th October 2024

II SESSION – NEW THERAPIES
09.00-09.30 Reception and inscription

09.30-10.00 Introduction/chair speech 
Guido ANTONELLI (Rome, Italy), 
Paola NISTICÒ (Rome, Italy)

10.00-10.30 Therapeutic DNA vaccines and screening: 
Brazilian experience
Jacinto DA COSTA SILVA NETO (Recife, Brazil)
Antonio Carlos DE FREITAS (Recife, Brazil)

10.30-11.00 New nanoparticles for delivering drugs or vaccines 
against HPV
Ângela SOUSA (Covilhã, Portugal)

11.00-11.30 Coffee break

11.30-12.00 HPV vaccination after conization
Alessandro GHELARDI (Carrara, Italy)

12.00-12.30 TORS and circulating HPV DNA 
Raul PELLINI (Rome, Italy)

12.30-13.00 Robotic surgery in female genital tumors 
Enrico VIZZA (Rome, Italy)

13.00-14.30 Brunch

14.30-15.00 Current medical treatment for HPV associated 
genital cancer
Patrizia VICI (Rome, Italy) 
Eriseld KRASNIQI (Rome, Italy)

15.00-15.30 New therapy targeting HPV16 E5 oncogene 
Andrew SHARABY (San Diego, CA, USA)

15.30-16.00 New treatments by linear DNA vaccine, 
small molecules, and plant derived compounds
Francesca PAOLINI (Rome, Italy)

16.00-16.30 Therapy by Intrabodies 
Luisa ACCARDI (Rome, Italy), 
Susanna FALCUCCI (Rome, Italy)

16.30-17.00 End of Symposium 
CME questionnaire
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Date 

Monday 28th October 2024
from 09.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m.
Tuesday 29th October 2024
from 09.30 a.m. to 05.00 p.m.

Congress Venue 

Centro Multimediale IFO
Via Fermo Ognibene 23 
00144 Rome - Italy

Official language

Official language: English.
Simultaneous translation will not be provided.

Organizing Secretariat

and CME Provider Nº 265

Nadirex International S.r.l. 
Via Riviera, 39 - 27100 Pavia - Italy
Tel. +39.0382.525735-14
Project manager:
Dott.ssa Gloria Molla
gloria.molla@nadirex.com
Mob. +39 347.8589333
www.nadirex.com

Registration

The registration is free and includes:
• Partecipation in the conference work 
• Congress Kit 
• Certificate of Attendance 
• CME credits Certificate
• Welcome coffee and lunch as scheduled
• Post-event educational material
• Hostess assistance

Registration instructions 

Registration is free and can be made on-line at www.nadirex.com
The Congress is not by direct invitation of the Sponsor.

General Informations
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• ID CME: 265-428022
• CME credits: 12
• Participants: 100
• Learning hours: 12
• Educational goal: Nr. 3 - Clinical documentation. Diagnostic and

rehabilitative clinical-assistance paths, assistance profiles -
treatment profiles

• Addresses of the Congress
The Congress is addressed to the following figures:
• All professions

In order to obtain CME credits, participants must:
- Participate in 90% of training activities
- Complete the ECM questionnaire correctly (the attribution of

credits is subject to exceeding 75% correct answers)
- Fill in the RES event perceived quality sheet
- Fill in the training needs survey form
- Sign the attendance register at the beginning and end of the

work
- Having completed the recruitment declaration by Sponsor (to

be delivered at the beginning of the day)

CME Informations
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